Solutions 2002-2022 Celebrating 20 Years of Service The worldwide leader of tax and compliance services.

TY 177 CL# 1003 2 200 - Recover

DATE DEPOSIT

MAY 1 2 2022 55 2 =

Fine

May 6, 2022

Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399

RE: Docket No. 20220081-TX-Compliance Investigation of Local Exchange Certificate No. 8942, issued to HFA of Florida, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC, Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies – Payment of Penalty

Dear Clerk,

The Florida Public Service Commission (the "Commission") issued Docket No. 20220081-TX for the compliance investigation of Local Exchange Certificate No. 8913, issued to HFA of Florida, LLC (the "Company") for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, FAC, Regulatory Assessment Fees for Telecommunications Companies.

HFA of Florida, LLC submitted payment of the outstanding Regulatory Assessment Fee (RAF) on May 3, 2022, and included all late payment charges. We have confirmed the Commission is in receipt. Please find enclosed a check made payable to the Florida Public Service Commission for \$500.00 for the Company's RAF penalty as a first-time offense.

If you have any questions, or if any further is required on the part of the Company, please contact me at 407-794-3488 or regulatory@csilongwood.com.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark Lammert, CPA Attorney-in-Fact HFA of Florida, LLC

COMMISSION

to Flace! for deposit. Fiscal to forward deposit information to Records.

Hidiate of paraon who forwarded chaot:

5/12/22